suit

child small
child medium
child large
small
medium
large

xlarge
xxlarge
3xlarge

*4xlarge

chest

27-29"

30-32"

33-34"

36-38"

38-41"

42-46"

46-49"

50-54"

54-59"

70.5"

stomach’

23-26"

27-29"

29.5-31"

32.5-35"

35-38"

40-43"

43-46"

47-51"

51-54"

66"

waist *

21-24"

24-26"

26-28"

29-32"

32-35"

38-40"

41-43"

L4-48"

48-52"

70"

hip

26-28"

30-32"

33.5-34.5"

35-37"

38-40"

42-445"

45-48"

50-52.5"

53-55"

inseam

18-19"

21.5-22.5"

24"

29-30"

30-31"

32-33"

32.5-335"

32.5-33.5"

34"

34"

1) Measure at the largest circumference
2) Measure at your normal belt line

sleeve’

20-21"

23-25"

26.5-27.5"

28-29"

30-32"

33-34"

34-35"

35-37"

37-38"

415"

neck

10.5-11.5"

11.5-12.5"

12-13"

13-14"

13.5-15"

15-16.5"

16-17.5"

17.5-19"

19-21.5"

24.25"

3) Measure from the back of the neck at the center to your wrist; arm bent 90° angle at the elbow

* This size is available in jacket only

waist to ankle

24-25"

28.5-29.5"

32-33"

37-38"

40.5-41.5"

40.5-41.5"

41-42"

41.5-42.5"

455"



